TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FF Acquisition Corp.		12/05/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Troxel Company
Street Address:	P.O. Box 276
City:	Moscow
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38057-0276
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	42650	FLEXIBLE FLYER
Registration Number:	2567709	FLEXIBLE FLYER
Registration Number:	2344458	FLEXIBLE FLYER
Registration Number:	1008433	FLEXIBLE FLYER
Registration Number:	1738359	FLEXIBLE FLYER
Registration Number:	55077	FLEXIBLE FLYER
Registration Number:	1980232	BUMP-N-GLIDE
Registration Number:	876934	CHEYENNE
Registration Number:	1536514	CLIP-CLOP
Registration Number:	1338176	CLIPPETY CLOP
Registration Number:	1382466	COMANCHE
Registration Number:	1987654	CONTROL TOWER
Registration Number:	2610649	CORKSCREW
Registration Number:	1440542	COTTON CANDY

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003213 FRAME: 0765

900038228

Registration Number:	1905087	COUNTRY CLUBHOUSE
Registration Number:	2631380	CUDDLE BEAR
Registration Number:	1852494	DANIEL BOONE
Registration Number:	2688266	MAGIC MIST
Registration Number:	1472155	MISS LILAC
Registration Number:	1845759	MOUNTAINEER
Registration Number:	2173961	MY FIRST SWING SET
Registration Number:	876441	RAWHIDE
Registration Number:	1764670	ROCKET RIDER
Registration Number:	2078160	SAFE-T
Registration Number:	1604839	SHADOW
Registration Number:	1974346	STAR CRUISER
Registration Number:	1442013	STAR MISS
Registration Number:	1428568	SUPER ARCH
Registration Number:	2411582	TEETER TWIRL
Registration Number:	606674	THE WONDER PONY
Registration Number:	1021750	WALK-R-RIDE
Registration Number:	2557329	WHIRLY TWIRL
Registration Number:	876932	WHITE STAR
Registration Number:	1062348	WONDER
Registration Number:	2338585	ZOOM 'N SLIDE
Registration Number:	787086	KIDDIE
Registration Number:	2255188	SCOOTRIKE
Registration Number:	2643139	FLEXIBLE FLYER SINCE 1889
Serial Number:	76599446	FLEXIBLE FLYER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (856)523-4478

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8655464305

Email: mgraham@lng-patent.com
Correspondent Name: Luedeka, Neely & Graham, P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1871

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37901-1871

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60925.00/7692.0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark S. Graham, Esq.
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003213 FRAME: 0766

Signature:	/Mark S. Graham/
Date:	12/16/2005

Total Attachments: 5

source=60925.00.2005.12.05.Trademark Assignment-Copy of original signed document#page1.tif source=60925.00.2005.12.05.Trademark Assignment-Copy of original signed document#page2.tif source=60925.00.2005.12.05.Trademark Assignment-Copy of original signed document#page3.tif source=60925.00.2005.12.05.Trademark Assignment-Copy of original signed document#page4.tif source=60925.00.2005.12.05.Trademark Assignment-Copy of original signed document#page5.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration including, but not limited to, the sum of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars U.S. currency in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, FF ACQUISITION CORP. d/b/a FLEXIBLE FLYER (the "Assignor"), a corporation of Delaware, hereby does assign, convey, and transfer to THE TROXEL COMPANY (the "Assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in the United States and throughout the world in and to the marks listed in the attached Exhibit A in all forms thereof in which the same are or have been used and/or registered including, but not limited to, block letter form and all logos, designs, letter fonts, and other forms (collectively the "Marks") and the U.S. and foreign Registrations of the Marks listed in Exhibit A, together with all rights of action belonging to Assignor for infringement thereof, all rights in and to the Marks under the common law belonging to Assignor, all rights in and to any and all applications for registration of the Marks in this or any other country, all rights therein under any treaties or conventions anywhere in the world, and all of the goodwill and business reputation belonging to Assignor associated with the Marks.

Assignor further covenants with Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives and represents and warrants that no assignment, grant, mortgage, or pledge affecting the rights and properties herein conveyed has been made by Assignor to any person or entity other than Assignee, and that the full right to assign, transfer, and convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor. Assignor also pledges and agrees to do all acts and execute all other documents reasonably requested by Assignee in order to insure, confirm, or establish that Assignee owns all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and that any and all other interests and rights appurtenant thereto owned by Assignor including, but not limited to, all such rights and interests referred to herein are owned and possessed by Assignee.

	FF ACQUISITION CORP.
	By: May Same CFO feeloggy
STATE OF LIANSON	Date:
himself to be CFO Socielary	
STATE OF TENNESSEE)) ss)
nimself to be THESIDENT o	e state and county mentioned, personally appeared sonally acquainted, and who, upon oath, acknowledged fTHE TROXEL COMPANY, the within named party, ed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein ration by himself as
WITNESS my hand and seal, at office this <u>and</u> day of <u>December</u>	Ellen R Hayes TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC PUBLIC PUBLIC
	My Commission Exprises 9/17/08 My Comm. Exp. Sept. 17, 2006

Exhibit A					
Mark	Country	Appl. No.	Reg. No.	Appln./ Reg. Date	
Flexible Flyer	USA	November 14, 2005	42,650	May 17, 1904	
Flexible Flycr	USA		2,567,709	May 7, 2002	
Flexible Flyer	USA		2,344,458	Apr. 25, 2000	
Flexible Flyer & Arrow Design	USA		1,008,433	Apr. 8, 1975	
Flexible Flyer & Design	USA		1,738,359	Dec. 8, 1992	
Flexible Flyer & Eagle Design	USA	76/599,446		June 25, 2004	
Flexible Flyer (Stylized)	USA		55,077	Aug. 7, 1906	
Flexible Flyer Creating Fun Since 1889 & Eagle Design	USA			Unfiled	
Flexible Flyer	Canada		TMDA0010664	March 21, 1906	
Bump N Glide	USA		1,980,232	June 11, 1996	
Cheyenne	USA		876,934	Aug. 22, 1969	
Clip Clop	USA		1,536,514	Nov. 16, 1994	
Clippety Clop	USA		1,338,176	May 28, 1985	
Comanche	USA		1,382,466	Feb. 11, 1986	
Control Tower	USA		1,987,654	July 16, 1996	
Corkscrew	USA		2,610,649	Aug. 20, 2002	
Cotton Candy	USA		1,440,542	May 26, 1987	
Country Clubhouse	USA		1,905,087	July 11, 1995	
Cuddle Bear Baby Swing	USA		2,631,380	Oct. 8, 2002	
Daniel Boone	USA		1,852,494	Sept. 6, 1994	
Lumberjack					
Magic Mist Paint System	USA		2,688,266	Feb. 18, 2003	
Miss Lilac	USA		1,472,155	Jan. 12, 1988	
Mountaineer	USA		1,845,759	July 19, 1994	

Mark	Country	Appl. No.	Reg. No.	Appln./ Reg. Date
My First Swing Set	USA		2,173,961	July 14, 1998
Rawhide	USA		876,441	Aug. 29, 1969
Rocket Rider	USA		1,764,670	Apr. 13, 1993
Safe-T	USA		2,078,160	July 8, 1997
Shadow	USA		1,604,839	July 3, 1990
Star Cruiser	USA		1,974,346	May 14, 1996
Star Miss	USA		1,442,013	June 9, 1987
Super Arch	USA		1,428,568	Feb. 10, 1987
Teeter Twirl	USA		2,411,582	Dec. 5, 2000
The Wonder Pony	USA		606,674	June 20, 1995
Walk-R-Ride	USA	- <u>-</u> -	1,021,750	Sept. 30, 1975
Whirly Twirl	USA		2,557,329	Apr. 2, 2002
White Star	USA		876,932	Sept. 16, 1969
Wonder	USA		1,062,348	Mar. 29, 1977
Zoom-N-Slide	USA	******	2,338,585	Apr. 4, 2000
Amusement Center	Canada		487,856	Jan. 20, 1998
Bump N Glide	Canada		460,548	July 26, 1996
Cuddle Bear Baby Swing	Canada		592,127	Oct. 10, 2003
Glide Guard	Canada		486,650	Dec. 9, 1997
Kiddy Cabby	Canada		421,917	Jan. 7, 1994
Magic Mist Paint System	Canada		590,378	Sept. 22, 2003
Miami Miss	Canada		359,569	Aug. 18, 1989
Race N Ride Slide	Canada		539,569	Jan. 12, 2001
Rocket Rider	Canada		437,639	Dec. 30, 1994
Safe-T	Canada		774,826	Apr. 26, 1996
Sky Surfer	Canada		413,444	June 11, 1993
Spectracoat Paint System	Canada		590,682	Sept. 24, 2003

Mark	Country	Appl. No.	Reg. No.	Appln./ Reg. Date
Star Cruiser	Canada		460,547	July 26, 1996
Galloping Fury				
Kiddie	USA		787,086	March 23, 1965
Race 'N Ride				
Scootrike	USA		2,255,188	June 22, 1999
Flexible Flyer	Benelux		476004	Jan. 8, 1990
Flexible Flyer	Denmark		VR6491/1992	July 24, 2012
Flexible Flyer & Design	Denmark		VR11106 1992	Dec. 4, 1992
Flexible Flyer	European Community		1263722	Feb. 6, 2001
Flexible Flyer & Design	European Community		1263813	May 8, 2001
Flexible Flyer	Germany		1171376	Jan. 25, 1991
Flexible Flyer	Ireland		153757	Dec. 6, 1994
Flexible Flyer & Design	Ireland		153758	Feb. 28, 1992
Flexible Flyer	Italy		562226	Feb. 27, 1992
Flexible Flyer & Design	Italy		562225	Feb. 27, 1992
Flexible Flyer	Mexico		702180	Apr. 16, 2001
Flexible Flyer	Spain		1516037	May 5, 1992
Flexible Flyer/Since 1889/Flexible Flyer & Design	USA		2643139	Oct. 29, 2002

RECORDED: 12/20/2005